mind, we proceed to describe the proposed financing transactions with respect to which the

Authority has recommended the award of a GAP Program guarantee.

The guarantee has been requested with respect to a term note in the maximum principal

amount of up to Nine Hundred Forty Thousand ($940,000) (the "Loan").

Exeter Rent-All, LLC is a provider of rental and delivery services of various types and sizes of
tents, furniture, d6cor, tabletop and catering items for private and commercial events. The

company is located in Newmarket, NH where they employ of 30 year-round full-time jobs and